the  Federal  High  Court,  Lagos  pursuant  to

section  3  of  the  Reciprocal  Enforcement  of

judgments  ordinance,  Cap.175.  Laws  of  the

Federation of Nigeria, 1958

(b)  Judgment  ordering  the  above  named

judgment debtor to pay the petitioner:

(a)  E17,687.50  (seventeen  Thousand  Six

hundred  and  Eighty  Seven Pounds  and  Fifty

Pence)  together  with  compound  interest  at

the  annual  rate  of  7.25%  calculated  at

quarterly  rest  from  17  July  2008  until  that

date of Payment

(b)  US$3,402,856.34  (Three  Million  Four

Hundred  and  Two  Thousand  Eight  Hundred

and  Fifty  six  United  States  Dollars  and

Thirty-Four  cents)  together  with  compound

interest thereon at the annual rate of 7.25%

calculated at quarterly rest from 17 June 2008

until  the date of payment by or on behalf of

Bronwen

(c)  US$13,792.00  (Thirteen  Thousand  seven

Hundred  and  Ninety-Two  United  States

Dollars)  together  with  compound  interest

thereon at the annual rate of 7.25% calculated

at quarterly rest from 17 June 2008 until the

date of payment by or on behalf of Bronwen

(d)  US$27,843.85  (Twenty  Seven  Thousand

Eight  Hundred  and  Forty  Three  united  state

Dollars  and  Eighty-six  cents)  together  with

compound interest thereon at the annual rate

of 7.25% calculated at quarterly rest from 19

June 2008 until the date of payment by or on

behalf of Bronwen

(e)  E43,569.82  (forty-three  Thousand,  Six

[...]

Hundred and Sixty-Nine Pounds Sterling and

Eighty-two  pence),  together  with  interest

thereon  at  a  commercial  rate  of  7.25% per

annum'  compounded  at  three-monthly

intervals from 12 May 2008 until  the date of

payment by or on behalf of Bronwen.

(f)  GB  E25.774.37.  (Twenty  Five  Thousand,

Seven  Hundred  and  seventy  Four  Pounds

sterling and Thirty -one Pence), together with

interest  thereon  at  a  commercial  rate  of

7.25%  per  annum,  compounded  at  three

monthly intervals from 17 June 2008 until the

date of payment by or on behalf of Bronwen.

(g) E16,952.40 together with interest thereof

[...]

maintenance of proceeding in Nigeria and the

Vessels arrest there.

From and including the 18 June, 2008 until the

date  when  the  Vessel  was  released  from

arrest,  being  28  July  2008,  the  daily  rate

Bronwen  is  liable  to  Calais  for  the  Vessel's

detention in the sum of US$15,397.54 (Fifteen

Thousand  Three  Hundred  and  Ninety  Seven

United  States  Dollar  and  Fifty  Four  Cents)

totaling US$631,299.14.

(i) For the period from and including the 18

June, 2008 until the date when the Vessel was

released from arrest, being 28 July, 2008, the

7

weekly rate of US$424.00 (Four Hundred and

Twenty-Four  United  States  Dollars)  for  the

Security Guards, totalling US$17,384.00.

(j) For the period from and including the 20

June, 2008 until the date when the Vessel was

released  from  arrest,  being  28  July,  2008,

such amount (net) as the Hellenic Mutual War